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SUMMER QUARTER 2012 
 
PLEASE NOTE:  Summer Quarter 2012 Official Calendar dates were adjusted in June, 2011.  Dates in red 
were dates that were revised. 
 

June 13 Wed CLASSES BEGIN -- FIRST TERM and QUARTER courses Summer Quarter 2012 

June 15 Fri Last day to add a FIRST TERM course for Summer Quarter 2012 

June 18 Mon First day to drop a FIRST TERM Summer Quarter 2012 course and receive a grade 
of "W" 

June 19 Tues Last day to add a QUARTER course for Summer Quarter 2012 

June 27 Wed Summer Quarter 2012 15
th

 Day 

June 28 Thurs First Day to drop a QUARTER Summer Quarter 2012 course and receive a grade of 
"W" 

July 4 Wed HOLIDAY -- NO CLASSES  All COTC Offices and Laboratories Closed - U.S. 
Independence Day Observed 

July 5 Thurs Last day to drop or withdraw from FIRST TERM Summer Quarter 2012 courses only 
and receive a grade of "W".  Failure to formally withdraw results in "E" grade 

July 15 Sun Last day of FIRST TERM courses for Summer Quarter 2012 

July 16 Mon Classes begin for SECOND TERM courses for Summer Quarter 2012 

July 16 Mon Grade due at NOON in Gateway-Student Records Office for Summer Quarter 2012 
FIRST TERM Classes 

July 18 Wed Last day to add a SECOND TERM course for Summer Quarter 2012 

July 19 Thurs First day to drop a SECOND TERM course for Summer Quarter 2012 and receive a 
grade of "W" 

July 27 Fri Incomplete Grades due from Spring Quarter 2012 

August 6 Mon Last day to drop a SECOND TERM course for Summer Quarter 2012 or withdraw 
from College and receive a grade of "W".  Failure to formally withdraw results in "E" 
grade 

August 8 Wed Last day to drop a QUARTER course for Summer Quarter 2012 or withdraw from 
College and receive a grade of "W".  Failure to formally withdraw results in "E" grade 

August 10 Fri Grades due at 5 PM in Gateway-Student Records for Summer 2012 Graduating 
Students 

August 12-17 Sun-Fri COTC Final Examinations SM12 will be held on the last class meeting date for 

each course. 

August 17 Fri COTC Commencement - Summer Graduates 

August 17 Fri Last day of Summer Quarter 2012 

August 17 Fri Grades due at 3:00 PM in Gateway-Student Records for Summer Quarter 2012 

QUARTER and SECOND TERM classes. 

 
 
PLEASE NOTE: 
 
Summer Quarter 2012 is the last QUARTER Central Ohio Technical College will operate under the Quarter 
system.  Beginning August 22, 2012 COTC will convert to the SEMESTER system. 
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PLEASE NOTE:  Beginning August 22, 2012 Central Ohio Technical College will operate under the SEMESTER 
system 
 

Autumn Semester 2012 
 

August 22 Wed CLASSES BEGIN -- SEMESTER COURSES AUTUMN SEMESTER 2012 

August 27 Mon Classes begin - FIRST TERM courses for Autumn Semester 2012 

August 28 Tues Last day to add a SEMESTER course for AUTUMN SEMESTER 2012 

August 29 Wed Last day to add a FIRST TERM course for AUTUMN SEMESTER 2012 

August 30 Thurs First day to drop a FIRST TERM course for AUTUMN SEMESTER 2012 and receive a 
grade of "W" 

September 3 Mon HOLIDAY -- NO CLASSES  All COTC Offices and Laboratories Closed - Labor Day 
Observed 

September 6 Thurs Autumn Semester 2012 15
th

 Day 

September 7 Fri First Day to drop a SEMESTER course for AUTUMN SEMESTER 2012 and receive a grade 
of "W" 

September 18 Tues Last day to drop or withdraw from FIRST TERM AUTUMN SEMESTER 2012 courses only 
and receive a grade of "W".  Failure to formally withdraw results in "F" grade 

September 28 Fri Incomplete Grades due from SUMMER QUARTER 2012 

October 14 Sun Last day of FIRST TERM courses for AUTUMN SEMESTER 2012 

October 15 Mon Grades due at 5 PM in Gateway Student Records for Autumn 2012 FIRST TERM courses 

October 17 Wed Last day to drop or withdraw from a SEMESTER AUTUMN SEMESTER 2012 course or 
withdraw from College and receive a grade of "W".  Failure to formally withdraw results in 
"F" grade 

October 19 Fri Prospective Summer 2013 graduates -- Petition to Graduate forms due in the Student 
Records Office 

October 22 Mon Classes begin for SECOND TERM courses for AUTUMN SEMESTER 2012 

October 24 Wed Last day to add a SECOND TERM course for AUTUMN SEMESTER 2012 

October 25 Thurs First day to drop a SECOND TERM course for AUTUMN SEMESTER 2012 and receive a 
grade of "W" 

November 12 Mon HOLIDAY -- NO CLASSES  All COTC Offices and Laboratories Closed - Veteran’s Day 
Celebrated 

November 13 Tues Last day to drop or withdraw from SECOND TERM AUTUMN SEMESTER 2012 courses 
only and receive a grade of "W".  Failure to formally withdraw results in "F" grade 

November 21 Wed RECESS - NO Classes; COTC Offices Open; Laboratories Closed 

November 22 Thurs HOLIDAY -- NO CLASSES  All COTC Offices and Laboratories Closed - Thanksgiving 
Observed 

November 23 Fri RECESS -- NO CLASSES  All COTC Offices and Laboratories Closed - Columbus Day 
Observed 

December 5 Wed Last day of AUTUMN SEMESTER 2012 classes 

December 6-12 Thurs-
Wed 

COTC Final Examination Week AUTUMN SEMESTER 2012 

December 7 FRI Grades due at 5 PM in Gateway-Student Records for Autumn 2012 Graduating Students 

December 9 Sun Last day of SECOND TERM courses for AUTUMN SEMESTER 2012 

December 10 Mon Grades due at 5 PM in Gateway Student Records for Autumn 2012 Second Term Classes 

December 14 Fri COTC Commencement -- Autumn graduates 

December 14 Fri Last day of AUTUMN SEMESTER 2012 

December 14 Fri Grades due at 5 PM in Gateway-Student Records Office for Autumn Semester 2012 
SEMESTER Classes 

December 24 Mon RECESS - NO Classes.  All COTC Offices and Laboratories Closed - President’s Day 
Observed 

December 25 Tues HOLIDAY -- NO CLASSES  All COTC Offices and Laboratories Closed - Christmas 
Observed 

 



* Subject to Change 

REVISED – DECEMBER, 2012 – OFFICE OF ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

CENTRAL OHIO TECHNICAL COLLEGE 

2012-2013 COLLEGE CALENDAR*        Page 3 
 
PLEASE NOTE:  Beginning August 22, 2012 Central Ohio Technical College will operate under the SEMESTER 
system 
 

Spring Semester 2013 
 

January 1 Tues HOLIDAY - All COTC Offices and Laboratories Closed.  New Year’s Day Observed 

January 7 Mon CLASSES BEGIN -- FIRST TERM AND SEMESTER COURSES SPRING SEMESTER 
2013 

January 9 Wed Last day to add a FIRST TERM course for SPRING SEMESTER 2013 

January 10 Thurs First day to drop a FIRST TERM course for SPRING SEMESTER 2013 and receive a grade 
of "W" 

January 11 Fri Last day to add a SEMESTER course for SPRING SEMESTER 2013 

January 21 Mon HOLIDAY -- NO CLASSES  All COTC Offices and Laboratories Closed - Martin Luther King 
Day Observed 

January 22 Tues SPRING SEMESTER 2013 15
th

 Day 

January 23 Wed First Day to drop a SEMESTER course for SPRING SEMESTER 2013 and receive a grade 
of "W" 

January 29 Tues Last day to drop or withdraw from FIRST TERM SPRING SEMESTER 2013 courses only 
and receive a grade of "W".  Failure to formally withdraw results in "F" grade 

February 15 Fri Incomplete Grades due from AUTUMN SEMESTER 2012 

February 24 Sun Last day of FIRST TERM courses for SPRING SEMESTER 2013 

February 25 Mon Grades due at 5 PM in Gateway-Student Records Office for Spring Semester 2013 FIRST 
TERM Classes 

March 4 Mon Last day to drop or withdraw from a SEMESTER SPRING SEMESTER 2013 course or withdraw from 
College and receive a grade of "W".  Failure to formally withdraw results in "F" grade 

March 4 Mon Classes begin for SECOND TERM courses for SPRING SEMESTER 2013 

March 6 Wed Last day to add a SECOND TERM course for SPRING SEMESTER 2013 

March 7 Thurs First day to drop a SECOND TERM course for SPRING SEMESTER 2013 and receive a 
grade of "W" 

March 8 Fri Prospective Autumn 2013 graduates -- Petition to Graduate forms due in the Student 
Records Office 

March 10 Sun Last day of Classes prior to Spring Break 

March 11-17 Mon-Sun COTC Spring Break 2013 

March 18 Mon Classes Resume after Spring Break 

April 1 Mon Last day to drop or withdraw from SECOND TERM SPRING SEMESTER 2013 courses only 
and receive a grade of "W".  Failure to formally withdraw results in "F" grade 

APRIL 2 TUES Last day to drop or withdraw from a SEMESTER SPRING SEMESTER 2013 course or 

withdraw from College and receive a grade of "W".  Failure to formally withdraw 

results in "F" grade 

April 24 Wed Last Day of SPRING SEMESTER 2013 Classes 

April 
May 

25-30 
1 

Thurs-
Wed 

COTC Final Examination Week SPRING SEMESTER 2013 

April 26 Fri Grades due at 5 PM in Gateway-Student Records for Spring 2013 Graduating Students 

April 28 Sun Last day of SECOND TERM courses for SPRING SEMESTER 2013 

April 29 Mon Grades due at 5 PM in Gateway Student Records for Spring Semester 2013 Second Term 
Classes 

May 3 Fri COTC Commencement -- Spring Graduates 

May 3 Fri Last Day Spring Semester 2013 

May 3 Fri Grade due at 5 PM in Gateway-Student Records Office for Spring Semester 2013 
SEMESTER Classes 

 


